PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronnie E. Bayless	03/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HT Development LLC
Street Address:	4113 North Forbes Road
City:	Plant City
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33565

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11974623
Application Number:	12582639
PCT Number:	US0969067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0825

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Dykema Gossett PLLC

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 089328-0014 (FOR STIVEN)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle R. Osinski, Dykema Gossett PLLC

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bayless_Assignment#page1.tif

\$120.00 119

PATENT REEL: 024181 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of TEN and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RONNIE E. BAYLESS (Assignor), a Florida Resident having a principal address located at 4113 North Forbes Road, Plant City, FL 33565, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HT Development LLC (Assignee), a Florida Limited Liability Company having a principal address located at 4113 North Forbes Road, Plant City, FL 33565, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in the invention claimed in United States Patent Application Number(s) 11974623 and 12582639 and International PCT Application PCT/US09/69067 for the United States of America and all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations, renewals or secondary filings thereof. Assignor hereby agrees to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the aforementioned Assignor's right, title and interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 26 day of march, 2010. STATE OF FLORIDA SS. COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH BE IT REMEMBERED that on this <u>24</u> day of <u>March</u> a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came RONNIE E. BAYLESS personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and aforesaid. SABRINA CALHOUN Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# DD943594

My Commission Expires: // '

RECORDED: 04/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 024181 FRAME: 0742

comm. expires Dec. 1, 2013